DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2022-983693 04/14/2022 10:05 AM

MULLEN & HENZELL, L.L.P.

Pgs=4

Assessor's parcel number: 1319-30-724-012

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: MULLEN & HENZELL L.L.P. (11) 112 E. Victoria Street P.O. Drawer 789 Santa Barbara, CA 93102-0789 (805) 966-1501

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Charles S. Bargiel, Trustee 1600 Garden Street #22 Santa Barbara, CA 93101



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR no consideration, CHARLES S. BARGIEL, of 1600 Garden Street #22, Santa Barbara, CA 93101, an unmarried man (herein, "Grantor"), hereby Quitclaims to CHARLES S. BARGIEL, TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES S. BARGIEL 2006 REVOCABLE TRUST DATED AUGUST 4, 2006 (herein, "Grantee"), of the same address, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE

(real property known as 400 Ridge Club Drive 7229, Stateline, NV 89449)

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easement and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 22, 2022

CHARLES S. BARGIEL

horles Bargel

Grantor

ALL PURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who

signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Santa Barbara Glacheth F. Restivo , a Notary Public, On February 22, 2022, before me, personally appeared CHARLES S. BARGIEL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ELIZABETH F. RESTIVO Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2354290 My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2025

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

 Except therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 🔿 \\ as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and -
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the " PRIME season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use season".

TAT	E OF NEVADA			
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge	
	a) 1319-30-724-012			
	b)		\ \	
	c)		\ \	
	d)		\ \	
	· · ·		\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	'ec	~ \ \	
		_		_
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_	PAGERECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:		la.
	i) ✓ Other <u>Timeshare</u>		mix OK.	*
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		_ /	
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	/ / (<u> </u>	١,
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section #7		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer	to a revocable Tr	ust; without consideration	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0 %		
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	r penalty of periu	ry, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS	
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to			
	pported by documentation if called upon to subst			he
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exer			
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere			,
	and in a ponanty of 10% of the tank due plas intere	or at 170 per mon	••••	
ursua	nt to NRS/375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severall	y liable for any additional amount owed	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWIND TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN		1 1		
ignat	ure Market Joynx	Capacity	Trustee	
-		_/ /		
ignati	ure	Capacity		
_		_ / _		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	^			
	ame: Charles S. Bargiel	Print Name: Ch		_
	s: 1600 Garden Street #22		Garden Street #22	
ity:	Santa Barbara	· —	Barbara	_
tate:	CA Zip: 93101	State: CA	Zip: 93101	_
	AND DEDONAL DEDONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
M. (required if not the seller or buyer)			
rint N	ame: Mullen & Henzell L.L.P.	Escrow #		
	s: 112 E. Victoria Street	24	g. 03101	
City:	Santa Barbara State: C		Zip: 93101	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	I MAY BE RECO	KDED/MICKOFILMED)	